Table 10
Court of Appeals, FY 2011

Appeals and Writs Filed, Disposed, and Pending

Appeals

Filed
Civil
Criminal
Total

Disposed
Civil
Criminal
Total

Pending End
Civil
Criminal
Total

Filed
Mandamus
Prohibition
Habeas Corpus
Certiorari
Other
Total

Disposed
Mandamus
Prohibition
Habeas Corpus
Certiorari
Other
Total

Pending End

Motions
Filed
Disposed

Opinions Handed Down

Western
District

937
307
1,244

971
322
1,293

654
397
1,051

51
77
48

178

53
76
49

178
10

3,939
4,052

751

Eastern Southern
District District
1,164 486

497 217
1,661 703
1,157 496

518 203
1,675 699

751 320

469 222
1,220 542

47 17
97 39
36 16
0 3
3 5
183 80
48 18
102 36
37 16
0 3
3 5
190 78
3 4
5,549 2,281
4,974 2,337
884 420

Total

2,587
1,021
3,608

2,624
1,043
3,667

1,725
1,088
2,813

11,769
11,363

2,055



Table 11

Court of Appeals, FY 2011

Appeals Disposed by Manner of Disposition

Civil

By Opinion

By Dismissal

By Transfer w/ Opinion
By Transfer w/o Opinion
By Order

By Other

Total

Criminal

By Opinion

By Dismissal

By Transfer w/ Opinion
By Transfer w/o Opinion
By Order

By Other

Total

Civil and Criminal

By Opinion

By Dismissal

By Transfer w/ Opinion
By Transfer w/o Opinion
By Order

By Other

Total

Table 12

Western District

416
514
14

15

971

268

M OOWU

322

684
559
19

19

1,293

43%
53%
1%
1%
0%
2%

100%

83%
14%
2%
0%
0%
1%

100%

53%
43%
1%
1%
0%
1%

100%

Court of Appeals, FY 2002 Through FY 2011

Appeals, Writs, and Motions Filed

Year

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

Civil

Appeals

2,244
2,303
2,215
2,345
2,481
2,390
2,121
2,239
2,619
2,587

Criminal
Appeals

1,002
1,030
896
958
971
926
879
1,040
1,075
1,021

Eastern District

443
654
16
18
21

1,157

447

518

1,675

38%
57%
1%
2%
0%
2%

100%

86%
9%
2%
0%
0%
3%

100%

53%
42%
2%
1%
0%
2%

100%

Total
Appeals

3,246
3,333
3,111
3,303
3,452
3,316
3,000
3,279
3,694
3,608

Southern District

217
262

0 o b

496

154

W o

203

371
304

11

699

Writs

468
443
424
515
536
495
482
470
418
441

44%
53%
1%
1%
0%
1%

100%

76%
21%
1%
1%
0%
1%

100%

53%
43%
1%
1%
0%
2%

100%

Motions

10,216
10,545
10,504
10,675
11,053
10,536
10,659
10,546
10,870
11,769

Total

1,076
1,430
35
30

44

2,624

869

1,043

3,667

Total

13,930
14,321
14,039
14,493
15,041
14,347
14,141
14,295
14,982
15,818



Table 13
Court of Appeals, FY 2002 Through FY 2011
Writs Filed by Type of Writ

Fiscal
Year Mandamus Prohibition Habeas Corpus Other Total
2002 120 238 105 5 468
2003 107 223 103 10 443
2004 121 200 99 4 424
2005 140 250 120 5 515
2006 131 273 127 5 536
2007 135 250 102 8 495
2008 154 223 98 7 482
2009 137 228 99 6 470
2010 96 226 91 5 418
2011 115 213 100 13 441
Table 14
Court of Appeals, FY 2002 Through FY 2011
Motions Filed and Disposed
Total Total
Fiscal Motions Motions
Year Filed Disposed
2002 10,252 10,216
2003 10,545 11,072
2004 10,504 10,386
2005 10,675 10,593
2006 11,053 10,730
2007 10,536 10,282
2008 10,659 10,085
2009 10,546 10,110
2010 10,870 10,678
2011 11,769 11,363
Table 15
Court of Appeals, FY 2011
Population, Appeals, and Circuit Court Cases Filed
WESTERN DISTRICT EASTERN DISTRICT SOUTHERN DISTRICT TOTAL
POPULATION 2,062,759 34% 2,465,473 41% 1,460,695 24% 5,988,927
APPEALS FILED 1,244 34% 1,661 46% 703 19% 3,608

CIRCUIT COURT
CASES FILED 267,793 34% 291,781 37% 219,045 28% 778,619



