Table 10 Court of Appeals, FY 2011 Appeals and Writs Filed, Disposed, and Pending

<u>Appeals</u>	Western <u>District</u>	Eastern <u>District</u>	Southern <u>District</u>	<u>Total</u>
Filed Civil Criminal Total	937 307 1,244	1,164 497 1,661	486 217 703	2,587 1,021 3,608
Disposed Civil Criminal Total	971 322 1,293	1,157 518 1,675	496 203 699	2,624 1,043 3,667
Pending End Civil Criminal Total	654 397 1,051	751 469 1,220	320 222 542	1,725 1,088 2,813
<u>Writs</u>				
Filed Mandamus Prohibition Habeas Corpus Certiorari Other Total	51 77 48 1 1	47 97 36 0 3 183	17 39 16 3 5	115 213 100 4 9 441
Disposed Mandamus Prohibition Habeas Corpus Certiorari Other Total	53 76 49 0 0 178	48 102 37 0 3 190	18 36 16 3 5 78	119 214 102 3 8 446
Pending End	10	3	4	17
<u>Motions</u> Filed Disposed	3,939 4,052	5,549 4,974	2,281 2,337	11,769 11,363
Opinions Handed Down	751	884	420	2,055

Table 11 Court of Appeals, FY 2011 Appeals Disposed by Manner of Disposition

··	Western	District	Easte	ern District	Souther	n District	<u>Total</u>
Civil							
By Opinion	416	43%	443	38%	217	44%	1,076
By Dismissal	514	53%	654	57%	262	53%	1,430
By Transfer w/ Opinion	14	1%	16	1%	5	1%	35
By Transfer w/o Opinion	8	1%	18	2%	4	1%	30
By Order	4	0%	5	0%	0	0%	9
By Other	15	2%	21	2%	8	1%	44
Total	971	100%	1,157	100%	496	100%	2,624
Criminal							
By Opinion	268	83%	447	86%	154	76%	869
By Dismissal	45	14%	46	9%	42	21%	133
By Transfer w/ Opinion	5	2%	10	2%	3	1%	18
By Transfer w/o Opinion	0	0%	1	0%	1	1%	2
By Order	0	0%	1	0%	0	0%	1
By Other	4	1%	13	3%	3	1%	20
Total	322	100%	518	100%	203	100%	1,043
Civil and Criminal							
By Opinion	684	53%	890	53%	371	53%	1,945
By Dismissal	559	43%	700	42%	304	43%	1,563
By Transfer w/ Opinion	19	1%	26	2%	8	1%	53
By Transfer w/o Opinion	8	1%	19	1%	5	1%	32
By Order	4	0%	6	0%	0	0%	10
By Other	19	1%	34	2%	11	2%	64
Total	1,293	100%	1,675	100%	699	100%	3,667

Table 12 Court of Appeals, FY 2002 Through FY 2011 Appeals, Writs, and Motions Filed

	Civil	Criminal	Total			
<u>Year</u>	<u>Appeals</u>	<u>Appeals</u>	<u>Appeals</u>	<u>Writs</u>	<u>Motions</u>	<u>Total</u>
2002	2,244	1,002	3,246	468	10,216	13,930
2003	2,303	1,030	3,333	443	10,545	14,321
2004	2,215	896	3,111	424	10,504	14,039
2005	2,345	958	3,303	515	10,675	14,493
2006	2,481	971	3,452	536	11,053	15,041
2007	2,390	926	3,316	495	10,536	14,347
2008	2,121	879	3,000	482	10,659	14,141
2009	2,239	1,040	3,279	470	10,546	14,295
2010	2,619	1,075	3,694	418	10,870	14,982
2011	2,587	1,021	3,608	441	11,769	15,818

Table 13 Court of Appeals, FY 2002 Through FY 2011 Writs Filed by Type of Writ

Fiscal <u>Year</u>	<u>Mandamus</u>	<u>Prohibition</u>	Habeas Corpus	<u>Other</u>	Total
2002	120	238	105	5	468
2003	107	223	103	10	443
2004	121	200	99	4	424
2005	140	250	120	5	515
2006	131	273	127	5	536
2007	135	250	102	8	495
2008	154	223	98	7	482
2009	137	228	99	6	470
2010	96	226	91	5	418
2011	115	213	100	13	441

Table 14 Court of Appeals, FY 2002 Through FY 2011 Motions Filed and Disposed

Total Motions <u>Filed</u>	Total Motions <u>Disposed</u>
10,252	10,216
10,545	11,072
10,504	10,386
10,675	10,593
11,053	10,730
10,536	10,282
10,659	10,085
10,546	10,110
10,870	10,678
11,769	11,363
	Motions Filed 10,252 10,545 10,504 10,675 11,053 10,536 10,659 10,546 10,870

Table 15 Court of Appeals, FY 2011 Population, Appeals, and Circuit Court Cases Filed

	WESTERN	<u>DISTRICT</u>	EASTERN DISTRICT		SOUTHERN DISTRICT		TOTAL
POPULATION	2,062,759	34%	2,465,473	41%	1,460,695	24%	5,988,927
APPEALS FILED	1,244	34%	1,661	46%	703	19%	3,608
CIRCUIT COURT CASES FILED	267,793	34%	291,781	37%	219,045	28%	778,619